
 
 

 

 

 
Win: ANDRELCZYK, Pete (6-1)
Loss: Will Stroup (5-4)
HBP: ANDRELCZYK, Pete, Miers Quigley, Jimmy Nelson
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Scott Graham First: Kelly Gonzales Second Base: Dave Buck Third Base: Frank Neves 
Start: 7:30 pm   Time: 3:36   Attendance: 2311   Weather: 82 degrees, humid
Game notes:
- ID-672376
- Game 4 NCAA Conway Regional
- First pitch was delayed 30 minutes due to lightning in the area
- Attendance of 2311 is a new Watson Stadium record
- GAGG, B. faced 2 batters in the 5th.
- Nelson faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Coastal Carolina 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 7 0 13 12 4
Alabama 3 0 0 1 2 1 3 0 0 10 10 3

# 1 Coastal Carolina (49-12) -vs- # 3 Alabama (35-27) 5/31/2008 at Conway, S.C. (Watson Stadium)

Coastal Carolina 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SAPPELT, David cf 4 2 2 1 2 0 0
WOODWARD, Scott 3b 2 4 1 0 4 1 0
ANDERSON, David 1b 6 1 3 0 0 2 4
DOYLE, Dock c 4 2 1 2 0 0 1
RICE, Adam lf 4 1 1 2 0 2 0
BALDRIDGE, Tommy rf 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
BORTNICK, Tyler ss 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
IGLESIAS, Jose dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
    GILMORE, Chance pr/lf 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
NOEL, Rico 2b 5 0 1 0 0 2 0
GAGG, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HAUG, Joey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ANDRELCZYK, Pete p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 13 12 9 6 10 8

2B: WOODWARD, Scott (1); DOYLE, Dock (1); BORTNICK, Tyler (1)
HR: SAPPELT, David (1); BALDRIDGE, Tommy (1)
SF: RICE, Adam (1); BORTNICK, Tyler (1)
SB: SAPPELT, David (2); WOODWARD, Scott (1); GILMORE, Chance
(1); NOEL, Rico (2)
HBP: DOYLE, Dock (1); BALDRIDGE, Tommy (1)
E: DOYLE, Dock (1); NOEL, Rico (2); HAUG, Joey (1)

Alabama 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Josh Rutledge ss 3 1 0 1 2 0 1
Ross Wilson 2b 5 2 3 3 0 2 3
Alex Avila c 4 2 2 1 1 0 1
Brandon May dh 5 0 1 1 0 3 0
Matt Bentley 1b 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Kent Matthes rf 3 1 0 0 2 2 2
Tyler Odle lf 3 2 1 1 1 0 2
Jake Smith 3b 4 2 1 0 0 2 0
Alex Kubal cf 4 0 1 3 0 1 0
Miers Quigley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jimmy Nelson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Graham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Stroup p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Copeland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Casey Kebodeaux p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 10 10 10 6 11 9

2B: Brandon May (1); Matt Bentley (1)
3B: Alex Kubal (1)
HR: Ross Wilson (2); Alex Avila (1); Tyler Odle (1)
SH: Alex Kubal (1)
SF: Josh Rutledge (1)
SB: Josh Rutledge (1)
HBP: Tyler Odle (1)
E: Ross Wilson (2); Miers Quigley (1)

Coastal Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
GAGG, Bobby 4.0 7 6 5 2 4 0 0 0 0 19 21 4 3 76
HAUG, Joey 2.2 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 8 12 4 2 41
ANDRELCZYK, Pete (W, 6-1) 2.1 1 2 1 2 6 0 0 1 0 9 13 1 0 49
Totals 10 10 7 6 11 0 0 1 0 36 46 9 5 166

Alabama IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Miers Quigley 1.2 3 4 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 7 11 4 1 32
Jimmy Nelson 4.1 4 2 2 1 5 0 0 1 0 17 19 0 8 63
Austin Graham 1.1 2 3 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 5 7 1 2 30
Will Stroup (L, 5-4) 0.1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 18
Josh Copeland 1.0 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 1 25
Casey Kebodeaux 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6
Totals 12 13 8 6 10 3 0 2 0 38 48 5 12 174



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 1st COA ALA
No play. 0 0
SAPPELT, D. homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 1 0
WOODWARD, S. walked (3-2). 1 0
ANDERSON, D. singled to left field (0-2); WOODWARD, S. advanced to second. 1 0
DOYLE, D. hit by pitch (0-0); ANDERSON, D. advanced to second; WOODWARD, S. advanced to third. 1 0
RICE, A. singled to third base, RBI (1-1); DOYLE, D. advanced to second; ANDERSON, D. advanced to third;
WOODWARD, S. scored. 2 0
BALDRIDGE, T reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); RICE, A. advanced to second; DOYLE, D. advanced to
third; ANDERSON, D. out at home 1b to c. 2 0
BORTNICK, T. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-1); DOYLE, D. scored. 3 0
IGLESIAS, J. flied out to lf (0-2). 3 0

Alabama - Top of 1st COA ALA
Rutledge reached on a fielding error by 2b (2-2). 3 0
Wilson homered to left center, 2 RBI (2-1); Rutledge scored, unearned. 3 2
Avila singled to right center (2-0). 3 2
May doubled to center field, RBI (1-0); Avila scored. 3 3
Bentley fouled out to 3b (1-1). 3 3
Matthes grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 3
Odle popped up to ss (1-2). 3 3

Coastal Carolina - Top of 2nd COA ALA
NOEL, R. lined out to 3b (1-1). 3 3
SAPPELT, D. flied out to rf (0-0). 3 3
WOODWARD, S. walked (3-1). 3 3
WOODWARD, S. stole second, scored on an error by p, unearned. 4 3
Nelson to p for Quigley. 4 3
ANDERSON, D. singled to center field (0-0). 4 3
DOYLE, D. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2). 4 3

Alabama - Top of 2nd COA ALA
J. Smith fouled out to lf (2-0). 4 3
Kubal grounded out to 2b, bunt (2-1). 4 3
Rutledge walked (3-0). 4 3
Wilson struck out looking (2-2). 4 3

Coastal Carolina - Top of 3rd COA ALA
RICE, A. struck out swinging (0-2). 4 3
BALDRIDGE, T grounded out to 2b (2-1). 4 3
BORTNICK, T. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 3

Alabama - Top of 3rd COA ALA
Avila walked (3-2). 4 3
May struck out swinging (0-2). 4 3
Bentley doubled down the rf line, advanced to third on the throw (0-0); Avila advanced to third, out at
home rf to 2b to c. 4 3
Matthes struck out swinging (3-2). 4 3

Coastal Carolina - Top of 4th COA ALA
IGLESIAS, J. struck out swinging (1-2). 4 3
NOEL, R. singled to third base (1-1). 4 3



NOEL, R. stole second. 4 3
SAPPELT, D. walked (3-0). 4 3
WOODWARD, S. struck out swinging (2-2). 4 3
SAPPELT, D. stole second; NOEL, R. stole third. 4 3
ANDERSON, D. grounded out to 3b (2-1). 4 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Alabama - Top of 4th COA ALA
Odle homered to right field, RBI (2-2). 4 4
J. Smith struck out swinging (1-2). 4 4
Kubal flied out to rf down the rf line (2-1). 4 4
Rutledge grounded out to ss up the middle (1-1). 4 4

Coastal Carolina - Top of 5th COA ALA
DOYLE, D. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 4
RICE, A. struck out swinging (1-2). 4 4
BALDRIDGE, T hit by pitch (0-0). 4 4
BORTNICK, T. grounded out to 3b (3-2). 4 4

Alabama - Top of 5th COA ALA
Wilson homered to left center, RBI (1-0). 4 5
Avila homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 4 6
HAUG, J. to p for GAGG, B.. 4 6
May struck out swinging (2-2). 4 6
Bentley flied out to rf (0-2). 4 6
Matthes walked (3-2). 4 6
Odle grounded out to p (3-1). 4 6

Coastal Carolina - Top of 6th COA ALA
IGLESIAS, J. grounded out to 3b (1-0). 4 6
NOEL, R. struck out swinging (1-2). 4 6
SAPPELT, D. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 6

Alabama - Top of 6th COA ALA
J. Smith singled to third base (2-0). 4 6
Kubal reached on a throwing error by p, SAC, bunt, advanced to second (0-0); J. Smith advanced to third. 4 6
Rutledge flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-1); J. Smith scored, unearned. 4 7
Kubal out at third c to 3b. 4 7
Wilson singled up the middle. 4 7
Avila popped up to 1b (1-0). 4 7

Coastal Carolina - Top of 7th COA ALA
WOODWARD, S. doubled through the left side (2-2). 4 7
ANDERSON, D. singled through the left side (0-0); WOODWARD, S. advanced to third. 4 7
Graham to p for Nelson. 4 7
ANDERSON, D. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 7
DOYLE, D. grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-2); ANDERSON, D. advanced to third; WOODWARD, S. scored. 5 7
RICE, A. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-0); ANDERSON, D. scored. 6 7
BALDRIDGE, T grounded out to 2b (0-2). 6 7

Alabama - Top of 7th COA ALA
May flied out to lf (0-0). 6 7
Bentley grounded out to p (2-2). 6 7
Matthes walked (3-2). 6 7



ANDRELCZYK, to p for HAUG, J.. 6 7
Odle walked (2-1); Matthes advanced to second. 6 7
J. Smith reached on catcher's interference; Odle advanced to second; Matthes advanced to third. 6 7
Kubal tripled down the rf line, 3 RBI (0-0); J. Smith scored, unearned; Odle scored; Matthes scored. 6 10
Rutledge walked (3-2). 6 10
Rutledge stole second. 6 10
Wilson struck out looking (2-2). 6 10

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 8th COA ALA
BORTNICK, T. doubled to center field (1-0). 6 10
IGLESIAS, J. singled to second base (1-1); BORTNICK, T. advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by
2b. 7 10
GILMORE, C. pinch ran for IGLESIAS, J.. 7 10
GILMORE, C. stole second. 7 10
NOEL, R. struck out swinging (2-2). 7 10
GILMORE, C. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 10
GILMORE, C. scored on a wild pitch. 8 10
SAPPELT, D. walked (3-1). 8 10
Stroup to p for Graham. 8 10
WOODWARD, S. walked (3-2); SAPPELT, D. advanced to second. 8 10
ANDERSON, D. struck out swinging (2-2). 8 10
DOYLE, D. doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-2); WOODWARD, S. advanced to third; SAPPELT, D. scored. 9 10
Copeland to p for Stroup. 9 10
RICE, A. reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-2); DOYLE, D. advanced to third; WOODWARD, S. scored,
unearned. 10 10
BALDRIDGE, T homered to center field, 3 RBI, unearned (3-1); RICE, A. scored, unearned; DOYLE, D.
scored, unearned. 13 10
BORTNICK, T. struck out looking (1-2). 13 10

Alabama - Top of 8th COA ALA
ANDRELCZYK, to p for RICE, A.. 13 10
GILMORE, C. to lf. 13 10
/  for ANDRELCZYK,. 13 10
Avila reached on a throwing error by 2b. 13 10
May struck out swinging (0-2). 13 10
Bentley struck out swinging (2-2). 13 10
Matthes struck out swinging (1-2). 13 10

Coastal Carolina - Top of 9th COA ALA
GILMORE, C. struck out swinging (2-2). 13 10
NOEL, R. grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 13 10
SAPPELT, D. singled up the middle (0-0). 13 10
SAPPELT, D. stole second. 13 10
WOODWARD, S. walked (3-1). 13 10
Kebodeaux to p for Copeland. 13 10
ANDERSON, D. struck out swinging (2-2). 13 10

Alabama - Top of 9th COA ALA
Odle hit by pitch (1-1). 13 10
J. Smith struck out swinging (2-2). 13 10
Kubal struck out swinging (2-2). 13 10
Rutledge flied out to cf (2-1). 13 10


